% Eagle News

Summer School Reminder

At parent teacher conferences, every family in grades K-8
was given a letter with teacher recommendations for
summer school It is our hope that having that information
early this year was helpful to your family in making plans
for the summer.

Please keep in mind that for students for whom summer
school was “REQUIRED”, students are expected to attend
90% of summer school classes. This means that they may

only miss two days the whole summer. In the past, our
team has been able to be very flexible with summer school
attendance However, due to some changes in Indiana law,
we are required to hold this expectation rigidly. Students

who are marked as “REQUIRED” attendance must be at
summer school on time every day for the summer session.

If your child was marked as “recommended” or
“encouraged,” we ask that you please communicate when
your child will be absent as a courtesy to our teachers and

staff.

Summer school enrollment is open through the end of the
month. If you have any questions about your student’s
summer school status, please feel free to call the school
office. We appreciate your parent partnership in making

sure our students in need are supported in their learning

this summer.

Friday, May 16, 2025

Calendar Notes

***Saturday, May 17***
Girls on the Run Race Day

***Sunday, May 18%**
Confirmation Mass

***Monday, May 19%**
NO Choir Practice

***Wednesday, May 21***
Dress Down for $1
Garden Club

***RFriday, May 23**
Mass Uniform
2:00 Dismissal

*** Monday, May 27***
Memorial Day Parade
No School

*** Wednesday, May 28***
Garden Club

*** Friday, May 30***
Eighth Grade Trip
Mass Uniform
2:00 Dismissal

*** Monday, June 2***
1:00 PK Celebration
2:00 Dismissal
Graduation 6:00PM

***Tuesday, June 3***
Field Day
Free Dress Down
2:00 Dismissal

**%* Wednesday, June 4***
Last Day or School
Mass Uniform
EAGLE Assembly 1:00
2:00 Dismissal
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